All samples were pre-analytically processed, aliquoted and frozen to - 80 °C at the different sites before 

shipment to the integrated biobank in Luxembourg for analysis.   

We pre-specified subgroups based on the initial ECG after ROSC (STEMI vs all other ECG presentations). 

Information about ECG at admission was available for 691 patients (99%). Two hundred eighty two (282) patients 

(40%) had STEMI at admission whereas 409 (59%) had other ECG presentations. For 8 patients, no information 

about ECG at admission was available. Since a previous unrecognized left bundle branch block (LBBB) is rarely 

associated with acute ischemia, it was not treated as a STEMI-equivalent [15].